504372377 05/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4419071

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
IATURE OF CONVEYANC	CE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ГА	
		Name Execution Da
SONY INTERACTIVE ENT	TERTAIN	MENT INC. 05/16/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A	
Name:	SONY C	ORPORATION
Street Address:	1-7-1 KC	DNAN, MINATO-KU
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-007	5
Application Number:	1	4386211
	TA	4386211 732)634-6887
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> s	TA (7 sent to a	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be s using a fax number, if pro</i> Phone:	TA (7 sent to a rovided; 7	732)634-6887 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 32-634-7634
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be s using a fax number, if pro</i> Phone: Email:	TA (7 sent to a ovided; 7 Z	732)634-6887 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 32-634-7634 Custodio@gdiplaw.com
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be s using a fax number, if pro</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	TA sent to a ovided; Z	732)634-6887 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 32-634-7634 Custodio@gdiplaw.com MATTHEW B. DERNIER
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be s using a fax number, if pro</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	TA (7 sent to a ovided; 7 Z 0 0 0	732)634-6887 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 32-634-7634 Custodio@gdiplaw.com MATTHEW B. DERNIER BIBSON & DERNIER LLP
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be s using a fax number, if pro</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	TA sent to a ovided; 7 Z 0 8	732)634-6887 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 32-634-7634 Custodio@gdiplaw.com MATTHEW B. DERNIER GIBSON & DERNIER LLP 9 HEADQUARTERS PLAZA NORTH, PMB 1469
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be s using a fax number, if pro</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	TA sent to a ovided; 7 Z 0 8	732)634-6887 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 32-634-7634 Custodio@gdiplaw.com MATTHEW B. DERNIER BIBSON & DERNIER LLP
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be s using a fax number, if pro</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	TA (7 sent to a ovided; 7 Z 8 8 8	732)634-6887 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 32-634-7634 Custodio@gdiplaw.com MATTHEW B. DERNIER GIBSON & DERNIER LLP 9 HEADQUARTERS PLAZA NORTH, PMB 1469
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be s using a fax number, if pro</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	TA (7 sent to a ovided; 7 Z 8 8 8	732)634-6887 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 32-634-7634 Custodio@gdiplaw.com MATTHEW B. DERNIER GIBSON & DERNIER GIBSON & DERNIER LLP 9 HEADQUARTERS PLAZA NORTH, PMB 1469 MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be s using a fax number, if pro</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	TA (7 sent to a ovided; 7 Z 8 8 8	732)634-6887 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 32-634-7634 Clustodio@gdiplaw.com MATTHEW B. DERNIER BIBSON & DERNIER BIBSON & DERNIER LLP 9 HEADQUARTERS PLAZA NORTH, PMB 1469 MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

SIE Reference No.: SC12076US00

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc., a corporation of Japan, having a post office address at 1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as assignor of following patent application:

U.S. Patent Appliation No. 14/386211 , filed on Apr 01,2013

Entitled INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM, INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS, AND SERVER

desires to assign a portion of the right, title and interest in the patent application, and

WHEREAS, SONY CORPORATION, a corporation of JAPAN, having a post office address at 1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the portion of the right, title and interest in the patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee of the portion of the right, title and interest in the patent application.

Executed this 16th day of May , 2017 Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc.

In Pola Ryosuke Senoquichi

Vice President Intellectual Property Dept.

Gibson & Decaler, L.L.P.